City of Richmond



900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.richmondgov.com/cityclerk

Agenda

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

Tuesday, October 20, 2020	1:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be held through electronic communication means.

This meeting will take place at the conclusion of the Special Council meeting scheduled for the same date and time.

This meeting will be held through electronic communication means pursuant to and in compliance with Ordinance No. 2020-093, adopted April 9, 2020, as amended by Ordinance No. 2020-183, adopted August 20, 2020. This meeting will be open to participation through electronic communication means by the public and closed to in-person participation by the public. Less than a quorum of the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee will assemble for this meeting in the Council Chamber on the 2nd floor of City Hall at 900 East Broad Street in Richmond, Virginia 23219, and most committee members and other staff will participate by teleconference/videoconference via Microsoft Teams.

This meeting will be livestreamed at the following web address: https://richmondva.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx. To access the livestream, find and click the link that reads, "In Progress" in the farthest right hand column entitled, "Video".

Interested citizens who wish to speak will be given an opportunity to do so by following the instructions below.

<u>CD.2020.353</u> Land Use, Housing and Transportation Meeting Access and Public Participation Instructions

Attachments: 20201020 Public Access & Participation Instructions

Citizens are encouraged to provide their comments in writing to CityClerksOffice@richmondgov.com in lieu of speaking through audio or video means during the meeting. The person responsible for receiving comments in writing is Candice D. Reid, City Clerk. All written comments received via email prior to 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, October 20, 2020, will be provided to all members of the committee prior to the beginning of the meeting and will be included in the record of the meeting.

Call to Order

Electronic Meeting Announcement

Roll Call

Citizen Speaker Guidelines

Public Comment Period

Approval of Minutes

<u>CD.2020.354</u>	September 22, 2020 Land Use, Housing & Transportation Meeting Minutes
Attachments:	20200922 LUHT Minutes - DRAFT

Board Vacancies

<u>CD.2020.355</u>	Board Vacancy Report - Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
<u>Attachments:</u>	2020 10 20 Land Use Housing Transportation Vacancy Packet

Presentation(s)

None

Paper(s) for Consideration

MISCELLANEOUS

1.	<u>RES.</u> 2020-R051	To impose enhanced speeding penalties pursuant to City Code § 27-163 and to authorize the placement of signs giving notice thereof on the portion of South Harrison Street located between Idlewood Avenue and Randolph Street and the portion of Colorado Avenue located between Randolph Street and South Allen Avenue.
	Patrons:	Ms. Lynch
	Attachments:	Res. No. 2020-R051

Legislative History

7/27/20 City Council

introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		Agenda	October 20, 2020		
		9/14/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	
		9/22/20	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council	
		9/28/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	
2.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-224		rename the street in the city of Richmond known as Confederate enue as "Laburnum Park Boulevard." . Gray and Vice President Hilbert		
	Patrons:	Ms. Gray and			
	Attachments:	ORD. 2020-224.pdf			

City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing

Committee

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY FACILITIES

Legislative History

10/12/20

3. To designate the City-owned properties known as 201 Hioaks Road, 315 ORD. 2020-219 Beaufont Hills Drive, 620 Rosemont Road, 2100 Colby Lane, 2606 Lynhaven Avenue, and 2903 Rear Ernest Road as public parks to be known by the names of Hioaks Park, Reedy Creek Wetland Park, Rosemont Road Park, Broad Rock Creek Park, and Ernest Road Park. Mayor Stoney, Mr. Jones and Ms. Trammell Patrons: Ord. No. 2020-219 Attachments: Legislative History 9/28/20 City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

4. ORD. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City 2020-223 of Richmond, to execute a Programmatic Project Administration Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of Transportation for the purpose of the development and administration of previously authorized and future Revenue Sharing Program projects. Patrons: Mayor Stoney ORD. 2020-223 Attachments: Legislative History 10/12/20 City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing

Committee

Discussion Item(s)

None

Staff Report

CD.2020.367 October 20, 2020 Committee Staff Report

Attachments: 20201020 LUHT Committee Report